4600YC Series
ANSI/BHMA Grade 2 Certified Cylindrical Locks
4600YC Series Grade 2 Cylindrical Locks2
Copyright © 2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction
in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware
Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Table of Contents
Contents

in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware
Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How To Order
Design Function Hand Latch Strike Cylinder
Door
Thickness
Keying Finish
CA -
Carolina
4601YC - Passage or
Closet Latch
4602YC - Privacy,
Bedroom or Bath Lock
4605YC - Storeroom or
Closet Lock
4607YC - Entry Lock
4608YC - Classroom
Lock
4655YC - Single Dummy
Trim
Specify
RH
LH
See page
9 for
options .
371 T-strike
standard .
See page
10 for
additional
options .
1805 6-pin
cylinder
standard;
see page 8
for additional
options .
Adjustable
between
1-3/8" to
1-3/4";
factory
preset for
1-3/4" .
KR (keyed
random)
standard,
see page
8 for
additional
details/
options .
605 - Bright Brass,
Clear Coated
606 - Satin Brass,
Clear Coated
613E - Dark
Oxidized Satin
Bronze - equivalent
629 - Bright
Stainless Steel
630 - Satin
Stainless Steel
Design Function Hand Latch Strike Cylinder
Door
Thickness
Keying Finish
CA 4607YC RH MCD234 371 1805 1-3/4" KR 630
Ordering Example
4600YC Series Grade 2 Cylindrical Locks 5
Copyright © 2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction
in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware

in 605 and 626 finishes only .
Levers/Knobs Accepting Small Format Interchangeable Cores
Cylinder Type Prefix Ordering Example
SFIC (Accepts all Small Format Interchangeable Cores)
6- or 7-pin .
B
(i .e . B-CA)
B-CA-4607YC x 630
Illustration Type Model Number Number of Pins
Key-in-Knob Cylinder 1805 6
Other Manufacturers Keyway Cylinders/Cores
Note: 2805 and 3806 cylinders are supplied with applicable tailpieces that are needed to operate 4600YC locksets . These cylinders are not ANSI/BHMA certified .
Illustration Type Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Core . Available keyed random, master keyed
or uncombinated . Specify keyway A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J,
K, L or M .
A600
6 or 7
(Specify)
Schlage® C Keyway Cylinder . Available 0-bitted or keyed
random .
2805 x C 6
Corbin Russwin L4 Keyway Cylinder . Available keyed
random .
3806 x L4 6
Corbin 60 Keyway Cylinder . Available keyed random . 3806 x 60 6
Russwin D1 Keyway Cylinder . Available keyed random . 3806 x D1 6
Sargent® LA Keyway Cylinder .  Available keyed random . 3806 x LA 6
Schlage® E Keyway Cylinder . Available keyed random . 3806 x E 6
Large format interchangeable core not available .
4600YC Series Grade 2 Cylindrical Locks 9
Copyright © 2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction
in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware
Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Latchbolts
Plain Latchbolts
Deadlocking Latchbolts
2-1/4"
(57)
“W”
2-1/4"
(57)
“W”
*1/8" sleeve (P/N 14-0378-9001) supplied with all latchbolts to accommodate
1" preps .
Model
Number
Front   Backset           Throw
"W" Front
Width
Latch
Diameter*
MCP238            Square
2-3/8"
(60mm)
1/2"
(13mm)
1"
(25mm)
7/8"
(22mm)
MCP238R         Round
2-3/8"
(60mm)
1/2"
(13mm)
1"
(25mm)
7/8"
(22mm)
MCP234            Square
2-3/4"
(70mm)